(h) pending final determination of whether the Settlement should be approved, stay all 

proceedings in the Action except those related to effectuation of the Settlement; (i) schedule the 

Fairness Hearing on Final Approval of the Settlement, which shall be no sooner than one hundred 

and forty-five (145) days after Preliminary Approval (or such other date ordered by the Court); 

and (j) providing that, in the event the proposed Settlement set forth in this Agreement is not 

approved by the Court, or in the event that this Agreement becomes null and void pursuant to its